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	Superior Court
(Commercial Division)

Canada

Province of Québec

District of Montréal

No: 500-11-057716-199

	In the matter of the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act of:
NMX Residual Assets Inc.
NMX Residual Liabilities Inc. 

Debtors

and

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.

Monitor



	Service List
(March 22, 2024)

	


	Party
	Counsel or representative

	Debtors
	Christian Bourque, Alexandre Maruca and Martine Mainville
PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., acting on behalf of the Debtors 

1250 René-Lévesque Boulevard West, Suite 2500

Montréal, Quebec H3B 4Y1

christian.bourque@pwc.com; alexandre.a.maruca@pwc.com
martine.mainville@pwc.com


	Monitor
	Christian Bourque, Alexandre Maruca and Martine Mainville 

PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.

1250 René-Lévesque Boulevard West, Suite 2500

Montréal, Quebec H3B 4Y1

christian.bourque@pwc.com

alexandre.a.maruca@pwc.com
martine.mainville@pwc.com


	Monitor
	Jean Fontaine, Nathalie Nouvet, William Rodier-Dumais and Marianne Bastille-Parent
Stikeman Elliott LLP

1155 René-Lévesque West Blvd., 41th floor, Montréal, QC H3B 3V2 Canada
jfontaine@stikeman.com

nnouvet@stikeman.com
wrodierdumais@stikeman.com
mbastilleparent@stikeman.com 

	Bird Civil & Mines Ltd.
	Jasmin Lefebvre 

Miller Thomson LLP

1000 De La Gauchetière St. West, Suite 3700

Montréal QC H3B 4W5
jlefebvre@millerthomson.com;



	Chubb Insurance Company of Canada
	Roger P. Simard 

Dentons LLP

1 Place Ville Marie, 39th Floor

Montréal, QC H3B 4M7
roger.simard@dentons.com 

	FMC Lithium USA Corp.
	François D. Gagnon, Kevin Mailloux and 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

1000 De La Gauchetière Street West, suite 900, Montréal, QC, Canada H3B 5H4
KMailloux@blg.com;

FGagnon@blg.com;

	FMC Lithium USA Corp.
	Dana M. Seshens and Brian M. Burnovski

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

450 Lexington Ave.

New York, NY 10017
dana.seshens@davispolk.com;

brian.burnovski@davispolk.com;

	GCM Consultants
	Pierre Thiffault and Jonathan Clement
pthiffault@gcmconsultants.com;

jclement@gcmconsultants.com;

	Hydro-Québec - Affaires juridiques
	Sonia Paquin
Josée Deland
75 boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest
4e étage
Montréal QC H2Z 1A4
Paquin.sonia@hydro.qc.ca

Deland.josee@hydro.qc.ca

	Intact Insurance Company
	Eric Cantin

Intact Insurance Company

2020 Robert-Bourassa Blvd., suite 100

Montréal (Québec) H3A 2A5
eric.cantin@intact.net

	Intact Insurance Company
	Clyde & Co 

630 René-Lévesque Blvd W, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1S6
prachi.shah@clydeco.ca;
laurent.lacas@clydeco.ca

	Investissement Québec
	Luc Morin and Arad Mojtahedi

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP

1 Place Ville Marie, suite 2500

Montréal, Quebec

H3B 1R1 Canada
luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com; arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com

	Johnson Matthey Battery Materials Ltd.
	Neil Collins

Johnson Matthey Battery Materials Ltd.

280 Liberté Avenue

Candiac, Québec, J5R 6X1
Neil.Collins@matthey.com

	Johnson Matthey Battery Materials Ltd
	Joseph Reynaud, François Gilbert and Marjorie Bouchard

Stikeman Elliott LLP

1155 René-Lévesque West Blvd., 41th floor, Montréal, QC  H3B 3V2 Canada
jreynaud@stikeman.com

fgilbert@stikeman.com
MBouchard@stikeman.com

	Nemaska Eenou, J.V.
	Jasmin Lefebvre

Miller Thomson LLP

1000 De La Gauchetière St. West, Suite 3700

Montréal QC H3B 4W5
jlefebvre@millerthomson.com;

	Nemaska Lithium
	Jean-Christophe Biron, LL.M

Conseiller juridique | Legal Counsel

450, rue de la Gare-du-Palais, 1er étage

Québec (Québec) G1K 3X2
jean-christophe.biron@nemaskalithium.com

	Nemaska Shareholders
	Jean Lozeau

DS Avocats Canada S.E.N.C.R.L
1080, Côte du Beaver Hall
Suite 2100

jlozeau@dsavocats.ca

	Nordic Trustee AS
	Sylvain Vauclair, Bogdan Catanu, Annike Flomen, Olivier Archambault, Éloïse Noiseux and Neil Peden

Woods LLP

2000 McGill College, Suite 1700

Montréal, Qc, Canada H3A 3H3
notification@woods.qc.ca; svauclair@woods.qc.ca;

bcatanu@woods.qc.ca;

oarchambault@woods.qc.ca; enoiseux@woods.qc.ca; npeden@woods.qc.ca;

adobrota@woods.qc.ca; 

	Nordic Trustee AS
	Brendan O'Neill 

Goodmans LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre - West Tower

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7
boneill@goodmans.ca;

	Nordic Trustee AS


	Olav Slagsvold

Haakon VII, Gate 1

0161, Oslo, Norway
slagsvold@nordictrustee.com

	Nordic Trustee AS
	Peter Bugge Hjorth, Camilla Skøie Mørkve and Severin Slottemo Lyngstad

Schjødt

Ruseløkkveien 14, 0201 Oslo, Norway
pehj@schjodt.no;

csm@schjodt.no;

sely@schjodt.no

	Descimco Inc. 
	Me Marie-Eve Lajoie

Contentieux de Groupe Elem Inc.

3980, boulevard Leman,

Laval, (Québec) H7E 1A1

T. 450 902-3142 #461
melajoie@elem.global; notification@elem.global 

	Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee) / Grand Conseil des Cris (Eeyou Istchee)


	Genevieve Cloutier and Francois Dandonneau

Gowling WLG

1 Place Ville Marie #3700
Montréal, QC H3B 3P4
Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com; Francois.Dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com

	Cree Nation Government / Gouvernement de la Nation crie
	Genevieve Cloutier and Francois Dandonneau

Gowling WLG

1 Place Ville Marie #3700
Montréal, QC H3B 3P4
Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com; Francois.Dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com

	Eeyou Communications Network / Réseau de communications Eeyou


	Genevieve Cloutier and Francois Dandonneau

Gowling WLG

1 Place Ville Marie #3700
Montréal, QC H3B 3P4
Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com; Francois.Dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com

	SoftBank Group Corp.
	Sébastien Guy, Linc Rogers
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3000

Montréal, Québec H3B 4N8 / 

199 Bay St Suite 4000, 

Toronto, ON M5L 1A9
sebastien.guy@blakes.com; 

linc.rogers@blakes.com; 

	ABB Inc. 
	Marc-André Morin and Nicolas Mancini

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP

800, rue du Square-Victoria, bureau 3700
Montréal, Québec H4Z 1E9
mamorin@fasken.com; nmancini@fasken.com

	
	Sandra Abitan and Julien Morissette 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP

1000 de la Gauchetière Street West
Suite 2100
Montréal QC H3B 4W5
sabitan@osler.com;

jmorissette@osler.com;

	Victor Cantore
	Dimitri Maniatis
Accent Legal Inc.

416 Grosvenor, 

Westmount QC H3Y 2S4
dimitri@accentlegal.ca


	Jean-Pierre Turgeon
	Nicolas Brochu
Fishman Flanz Meland Paquin s.e.n.c.r.l.

1250, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest, suite 4100

Montréal (Québec)  H3B 4W8

Téléphone: (514) 932-4100
nbrochu@ffmp.ca 


	Transition Énergétique Québec 
	Me Stefan Chripounoff

Langlois Lawyers LLP

1250 Rene-Levesque Blvd. West., 20th Floor
Montréal (Quebec) H3B 4W8
Téléphone : 514 842-9512

Email:stefan.chripounoff@langlois.ca

	Thyssenkrupp Industrial Solutions (Canada) Inc.
	Me Jean-Yves Simard


DS Avocats Canada S.E.N.C.R.L
1080, Côte du Beaver Hall
Suite 2100
Téléphone : 514-237-2121
Email : jysimard@dsavocats.ca

	L. Fournier et Fils ltée

	Me Stéphane Hébert 

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000 rue de la Gauchetière Ouest
37e étage
Montréal QC H3B 4W5

Téléphone : (514) 875-5210

Email : shebert@millerthomson.com


	Mr. Brian Shenker
	Me Robert Thornton

Me Puya Fesharaki

TGF LLP
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West 

P. O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7  

Telephone: (416) 304-1616  

Email :RThornton@tgf.ca
PFesharaki@tgf.ca

	Pallinghurst Group
	Me Denis Ferland

Me Jean Tebout
Me Louis-Martin O'Neill  
Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP 

Address: 1501 McGill College Avenue,
 26th Floor, Montréal QC H3A 3N9 

Telephone: (514)841.6423

Email:dferland@dwpv.com 
JTeboul@dwpv.com lmoneill@dwpv.com

	Mr. Guy Bourassa
	Me Michèle Bédard

Casavant Bédard
500 place D'Armes
Bureau 2810
Montréal QC H2Y 2W2
Téléphone : (514) 987-9710

Email :mbedard@casavantbedard.com

	Eurodia SAS
	Me Matthew Maloley 
Me Martin Gélinas
De Grandpré Chait S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP

800 René-Lévesque Boulevard W., 26th Floor, Montréal, QC H3B 1X9

Email :mmaloley@dgchait.com  
mgelinas@dgchait.com 

	Former Directors and Officers of Nemaska Lithium (excluding Guy Bourassa) : Chantal Francoeur, François Biron, Jacques Mallette, Luc Séguin, Marc Dagenais, Michel Baril, Patrick Godin, Paul-Henri Couture, René Lessard, Robert Beaulieu, Shigeki Miwa, Steve Nadeau and Vanessa Laplante 

	McCarthy Tétrault LLP

2500 - 1000 De La Gauchetière St. West

Montréal, QC  H3B 0A2

Alain Tardif : 
atardif@mccarthy.ca 
Miguel Bourbonnais : mbourbonnais@mccarthy.ca
Gabriel Faure : 
gfaure@mccarthy.ca 
Daphné Anastassiadis : danastassiadis@mccarthy.ca 

Miryam Bonin : 
mbonin@mccarthy.ca


	Technologie Anti-Corrosive T.A.C. inc.
	Morency Société d’avocats s.e.n.c.r.l.

Édifice Le Delta 3

2875, boul. Laurier

Bureau 200

Québec, Québec, G1V 2M2

Louis Turgeon-Dorion

ltdorion@morencyavocats.com   


	notification@mccarthy.ca; atardif@mccarthy.ca; gfaure@mccarthy.ca; christian.bourque@pwc.com; eric.tadros@pwc.com; jfontaine@stikeman.com; jlefebvre@millerthomson.com; roger.simard@dentons.com; KMailloux@blg.com; FGagnon@blg.com; dana.seshens@davispolk.com; brian.burnovski@davispolk.com; eric.cantin@intact.net;luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com; Neil.Collins@matthey.com; notification@woods.qc.ca; svauclair@woods.qc.ca; bcatanu@woods.qc.ca; oarchambault@woods.qc.ca; enoiseux@woods.qc.ca; npeden@woods.qc.ca; boneill@goodmans.ca; post@nordictrustee.com; slagsvold@nordictrustee.com; pehj@schjodt.no; csm@schjodt.no; sely@schjodt.no; jreynaud@stikeman.com; fgilbert@stikeman.com; nnouvet@stikeman.com; wrodierdumais@stikeman.com; Genevieve.Cloutier@gowlingwlg.com; Francois.Dandonneau@gowlingwlg.com; adobrota@woods.qc.ca; arad.mojtahedi@nortonrosefulbright.com; Notifications-mtl@nortonrosefulbright.com; prachi.shah@clydeco.ca; laurent.lacas@clydeco.ca; sebastien.guy@blakes.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com; mamorin@fasken.com; nmancini@fasken.com; sabitan@osler.com; jmorissette@osler.com; pthiffault@gcmconsultants.com; jclement@gcmconsultants.com; jlozeau@dsavocats.ca; dimitri@accentlegal.ca; nbrochu@ffmp.ca; stefan.chripounoff@langlois.ca; MBouchard@stikeman.com; jysimard@dsavocats.ca; shebert@millerthomson.com; RThornton@tgf.ca; PFesharaki@tgf.ca; dferland@dwpv.com; Paquin.sonia@hydro.qc.ca; Deland.josee@hydro.qc.ca; mbedard@casavantbedard.com; mmaloley@dgchait.com;mgelinas@dgchait.com; mbourbonnais@mccarthy.cajean-christophe.biron@nemaskalithium.com
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